PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07

Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 10/604001
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Subhash M. Brahmavar	2003-06-03	
Peter B. Lytle	2003-06-03	
Kamron M. Wright	2003-06-03	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company	1 River Road		Schenectady	NEW YORK	12345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 203 327 6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027623

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Edward L. McMahon, Esq.
DATE SIGNED:	2003-06-20

Total Attachments: 2

source=126266 Assignment p1.tif source=126266 Assignment p2.tif

<u>=</u>СН \$40.00 010467 106040

PATENT REEL: 013745 FRAME: 0624

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS,

SUBHASH M. BRAHMAVAR

9536 Stowaway Cove Fort Wayne, IN 46835

and

PETER B. LYTLE

7711 Weymouth Court Fort Wayne, IN 46825

KAMRON M. WRIGHT

10720 Meteah Trail Fort Wayne, IN 46835

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MAGNET MOTOR AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York corporation having its principal office at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345, wish to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013745 FRAME: 0625

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

By:

Date:	June	3	, 2003

which M. Brahmonou By: SUBHASH M. BRAHMAVAR

Notary Public, State of Indiana County of Adams My Commission Expires Dec. 9, 2007

Date: JUNE 3 2003

PETER B. LYTEE

Brenda Sue Wer

BRENDA SUE WERLING Notary Public, State of Indiana County of Adams

My Commission Expires Dec. 9, 2007

2003

BRENDA SUE WERLING Notary Public, State of Indiana County of Adams

My Commission Expires Dec. 9, 2007

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 013745 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 06/20/2003